
FUNDING FAIR 2008
Current and Future Funding Opportunities

Agency Funding Program Webpage for Funding Program
Funding Program 
Contact Person

E-mail Address for Funding Program 
Contact

Proposition 50 Grant Program www.cdph.ca.gov/programs/Pages/DWP.aspx Mark Bartson mark.bartson@cdph.ca.gov
Proposition  84 Grant Program www.cdph.ca.gov/programs/Pages/DWP.aspx Steve Woods steve.woods@cdph.ca.gov

Safe Drinking Water State Revolving Fund www.cdph.ca.gov/programs/Pages/DWP.aspx Steve Woods steve.woods@cdph.ca.gov

California Financing Coordinating Committee www.cfcc.ca.gov Diane Cummings dcummings@ibank.ca.gov
Governmental Bonds www.ibank.ca.gov Barbara Lewis blewis@ibank.ca.gov

Industrial Development Bonds www.ibank.ca.gov Barbara Lewis blewis@ibank.ca.gov
Industrial Development Bonds www.ibank.ca.gov Barbara Lewis blewis@ibank.ca.gov

Infrastructure State Revolving Fund Program (ISRF) www.ibank.ca.gov Diane Cummings dcummings@ibank.ca.gov

California Pollution Control 
Financing Authority (CPCFA)

CALReUSE: A Brownfield Cleanup Loan & Grant Program www.treasurer.ca.gov/cpcfa/calreuse.asp Deana Carrillo dcarrillo@treasurer.ca.gov
calreuse@treasurer.ca.gov

Habitat Conservation Fund www.parks.ca.gov/grants Deb Viney dvine@parks.ca.gov
Land and Water Conservation Fund www.parks.ca.gov/grants Barbara Baker bbaker@parks.ca.gov

Recreational Traits Program www.parks.ca.gov/grants Sandy Berry sberr@parks.ca.gov
Department of Fish and Game (DFG)
Department of Fish and Game 

(DFG),  
Water Branch

CALFED Ecosystem Restoration Program www.delta.dfg.ca.gov/erp Elizabeth Hubert ehubert@dfg.ca.gov

Dept. of Housing and 
Community Development 

(HCD)
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) www.hcd.ca.gov Patrick Talbott ptalbott@hcd.ca.gov

CLEAN Loan
www.dtsc.ca.gov/SiteCleanup/Brownfields/index.cfm

#CP_JUMP_13328 Laurie Grouard lgrouard@dtsc.ca.gov

Revolving Loan Fund TBD Laurie Grouard lgrouard@dtsc.ca.gov

Target Site Investigation 
www.dtsc.ca.gov/SiteCleanup/Brownfields/index.cfm

#CP_JUMP_13273 Maryam Tasnif-abassi mtasnif@dtsc.ca.gov

California Department of 
Public Health (CDPH)

California Infrastructure and 
Economic Development Bank 

(I-Bank)

Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC)

Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD)

California State Parks - Office of Grants and Local Services

California Infrastructure and Economic Development Bank (I-Bank)

California Department of Public Health (CDPH)

California Pollution Control Financing Authority (CPCFA)

California State Parks - 
Office of Grants and Local 

Services 

Department of Toxic 
Substances Control (DTSC)

State Water Resources Control Board
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California Department of Public Health (CDPH)
FloodSAFE California www.floodsafe.water.ca.gov Chris McMready floodSAFE@water.ca.gov

Flood Control Subventions Program www.fcpssubventions.water.ca.gov Michele Ng ngm@water.ca.gov
Local Levee Urgent Repairs Program not yet available Eric Koch ekoch@water.ca.gov

Local Levee Evaluation Program not yet available Eric Koch ekoch@water.ca.gov
Delta Levees Program www.dfm.water.ca.gov/smo/levees Mike Mirmazaheri mikemi@water.ca.gov

Flood Protection Corridor Program www.dfm.water.ca.gov/fpcp Earl Nelson enelson@water.ca.ogv
Floodway Corridor Program not yet available Earl Nelson enelson@water.ca.ogv

 DWR - Integrated Regional 
Water Management (IRWM) IRWM Grant Program

www.grantsloans.water.ca.gov/grants/irwm/integregi
o.cfm Joe Yun jyun@water.ca.gov

Prop 13 Agricultural Loan Program www.owue.water.ca.gov\finance\indexcfm Baryohay Davidoff Baryohay@water.ca.gov
Prop 50 Water Use Efficiency Program www.owue.water.ca.gov\finance\indexcfm Baryohay Davidoff Baryohay@water.ca.gov

Resources Agency California River Parkways Grant Program www.resources.ca.gov/bonds_riverparkways.html Charles Chung riverparkways@resources.ca.gov

Rural Community Assistance 
Corporation (RCAC)

RCAC Loan Fund www.rcac.org Robert Longman rlongman@rcac.org

Sierra Nevada Conservancy Proposition 84 www.sierranevada.ca.gov/html/grants.html Bob Kingman bkingman@sierranevada.ca.gov

State Water Board 2007 319 (h) Nonpoint Source Implementation Grant Program http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/funding/319h.html Julé Rizzardo jrizzardo@waterboards.ca.gov

State  Water Board Clean Beaches Initiative Grant Program 
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/cwphome/beaches/in

dex.html Laura Peters lpeters@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Board Clean Water State Revolving Fund (SRF) Loan Program www.waterboards.ca.gov/funding/srf.html
Dave Kirn

Sudhakar Talanki
dkirn@waterboards.ca.gov

stalanki@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Board
Proposition 84 Agricultural Water Quality Grant Program 

(AWQGP) www.waterboards.ca.gov/funding/awqgp84.html Ken Coulter kcoulter@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Board
Proposition 84 Areas of Special Biological Significance (ASBS) 

Grant Program www.waterboards.ca.gov/funding/asbs.html Mark Fong mfong@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Board Proposition 84 Storm Water Grant Program www.waterboards.ca.gov/funding/prop84.html Erin Ragazzi ENRagazzi@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Board Santa Monica Bay Restoration Commission http://www.santamonicabay.org/smbay/default.aspx Jack Topel jtopel@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Board Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund www.waterboards.ca.gov/cwphome/ustecf
General Questions - 
Ginny Lagomarsino vlagomarsino@waterboards.ca.gov

State Water Board Water Recycling Funding Program www.waterboards.ca.gov/recycling/index.html Claudia Villacorta cvillacorta@waterboards.ca.gov

CALFED Water Use Efficiency Grant Program http://www.usbr.gov/mp/watershare/ Sheri Looper slooper@mp.usbr.gov
Technical Transfer Program http://www.usbr.gov/mp/watershare/ Bryce White bwhite@mp.usbr.gov

Water 2025 http://www.usbr.gov/mp/watershare/ Sheri Looper slooper@mp.usbr.gov
Water Conservation Education http://www.usbr.gov/mp/watershare/ Bryce White bwhite@mp.usbr.gov

Water Conservation Field Services Program http://www.usbr.gov/mp/watershare/ Sheri Looper slooper@mp.usbr.gov

United States Bureau of 
Reclamation

State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board)

United States Bureau of Reclamation

Rural Community Assistance Corporation (RCAC)

Resources Agency

Sierra Nevada Conservancy

DWR -  Water Use Efficiency 
& Transfer Office

DWR - FloodSAFE

Department of Water Resources (DWR)

State Water Resources Control Board
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California Department of Public Health (CDPH)
Community Facilities www.rurdev.usda.gov/ca Anita Lopez anita.lopez@ca.usda.gov
Water / Wastewater www.rurdev.usda.gov/ca Dave Hartwell dave.hartwell@ca.usda.gov

Brownfields Grants www.epa.gov/brownfields Carolyn J. Douglas douglas.carolyn@epa.gov
Clean Water Indian Set-Aside Grant Program www.epa.gov/owm/mab/indian/cwisa.html Loretta Vanegas vanegas.loretta@epa.gov

Clean Water State Revolving Fund www.epa.gov/owm/cwfinance/cwsrf/index.htm Juanita Licata licata.juanita@epa.gov
Community Action for a Renewed Environment (CARE) Larry Weinstock Weinstock.larry@epa.gov

Environmental Education Grants www.epa.gov/enviroed/grants Sharon Jang jang.sharon@epa.gov
Environmental Justice (EJ) Small Grants Karen Henry henry.karen@epa.gov

Environmental Justice Collabrative Problem-Solving 
Cooperative Agreement

www.epa.gov/compliance/environmentaljustice/grant
s/ej-smgrants.html Karen Henry henry.karen@epa.gov

Food Quality Protection Act Implementation for Reduced-Risk 
Practices for Pest Management Cindy Wire wire.cindy@epa.gov

Indoor Air Quality Tools for Schools Program-Asthma 
Management Training www.epa.gov/region09/funding/air_iaq.html Shelly Rosenblum rosenblum.shelly@epa.gov

Nonpoint Source Water Pollution Control-Tribes Tiffany Eastman eastman.tiffany@epa.gov
Pesticide Environmental Stewardship Program (PESP) http://www.epa.gov/oppbppd1/pesp/grants.htm Karen Heisler heisler.karen@epa.gov

Pollution Prevention Incentives (PPIS) for States/Tribes
http://www.epa.gov/p2/pubs/2003_p2_grant_guidanc

e.pdf Jessica Counts counts.jessica@epa.gov

Resource Conservation Funds http://www.epa.gov/region09/funding/rcra_faq.html Cara Peck peck.cara@epa.gov

www.epa.gov/OGWDW/dwsrf.html
www.dhs.ca.gov/ps/ddwem/SRF/srfindex.htm

www.azwifa.gov
www.hawaii.gov/health/environmental/water/sdwb/d

wsrf/dwsrf.html
http://ndep.nv.gov/bffwp/dwsrf1.htm

Source Reduction Assistance www.epa.gov/region09/funding/p2.html John Katz katz.john@epa.gov

Superfund Redevelopment Pilot Program
www.epa.gov/superfund/programs/recycle/proposal.

htm Jim Hanson hanson.jim@epa.gov

Superfund Technical Assistance Grants (TAGs) David Cooper cooper.david@epa.gov
Targeted Grants to Reduce Childhood Lead Poisioning David Tomsovic tomsovic.david@epa.gov

Tribal CWA Section 106 Jenee Gavette Gavette.jenee@epa.gov
Tribal Public Water System Supervision Source Water 

Assessment and Protection Progra: Direct Implementation 
Tribal Cooperative Agreement Funding

Jamelya Curtis Curtis.jamelya@epa.gov

www.epa.gov/region09/funding/index.html
www.fedgrants.gov

www.epa.gov/owow/wetlands/initiative/#financial
Cheryl McGovern mcgovern.cheryl@epa.gov

USDA Rural Development

Safe Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Jose Caratini caratini.jose@epa.gov

USDA Rural Development

USEPA

Wetlands Protection Grants 104(b)(3)

United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA)

State Water Resources Control Board
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